PSRC Softstarter
for scroll compressor applications
Leaflet
Product description
•	Wide rated operational voltage 208 – 600 V AC
•	Rated control supply voltage 100 – 240 V AC
•	Rated operational current 3 – 105 A
•	Built-in by-pass on all sizes, saving energy and reducing

kW at
400 V
Ie rated
current
hp at
208 V
hp at
480 V
hp at
600 V FLA
Part number /
Type code Order code
1.5 3.9 0.5 2 2 3.4 PSRC3-600-70 1SFA896203R7000
3 6.8 1 3 5 6.1 PSRC6-600-70 1SFA896204R7000
4 9 2 5 7.5 9 PSRC9-600-70 1SFA896205R7000
5.5 12 3 7.5 10 11 PSRC12-600-70 1SFA896206R7000
7.5 16 3 10 10 15 PSRC16-600-70 1SFA896207R7000
11 25 7.5 15 20 14 PSRC25-600-70 1SFA896208R7000
15 30 7.5 20 25 28 PSRC30-600-70 1SFA896209R7000
18.5 37 10 25 30 34 PSRC37-600-70 1SFA896210R7000
22 45 15 30 40 46.2 PSRC45-600-70 1SFA896211R7000
30 60 20 40 50 59.4 PSRC60-600-70 1SFA896212R7000
37 72 20 50 60 68 PSRC72-600-70 1SFA896213R7000
45 85 25 60 75 80 PSRC85-600-70 1SFA896214R7000
55 105 30 75 100 104 PSRC105-600-70 1SFA896215R7000
Le
afl
et
1S
FC
13
20
09
L0
20
1,
 r
ev
.B
,
 J
an
ua
ry
20
12
.
P
ro
d
.
A
B
B
 A
B
,
C
ew
e-
C
on
tr
ol
/X
M
Softstarter, type
Normal start
In-line connected PSRC3 PSRC6 PSRC9 PSRC12 PSRC16 PSRC25 PSRC30 PSRC37 PSRC45 PSRC60 PSRC72 PSRC85 PSRC105
IEC data
(400 V) kW 1.5 3 4 5.5 7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30 37 45 55
Ie rated current 3.9 6.8 9 12 16 25 30 37 45 60 72 85 105
UL/CSA data
(208 V) hp 0.5 1 2 3 3 7.5 7.5 10 15 20 20 25 30
(440-480 V) hp 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75
(600 V) hp 2 5 7.5 10 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100
FLA 3.4 6.1 9 11 15.2 24.2 28 34 46.2 59.4 68 80 104
Degree of protection
main circuit IP20 IP10
control circuit IP20
Connectable cable area
1 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2 1 x 2.5 - 10 mm2 1 x 6 - 35 mm2 1 x 10 - 95 mm2